Test Laboratory:
7Layers AG
Borsigstrasse 11
40880 Ratingen
Germany
Note:
The following test results relate only to the devices specified in this document. This report shall not be reproduced in parts
without the written approval of the test laboratory.

2.1 General EUT Description
Equipment under Test UMTS/HSPA/LTE Data Module
Type Designation: TOBY-L201
Kind of Device: GPRS/EDGE MSC UMTS/LTE Data Module
GPRS Multi-slot class 12
FCC ID: XPYTOBYL201
IC Number: 8595A-TOBYL201
General product description:
The EUT is Cellular radio module supporting   WCDMA/HSDPA/HSUPA/LTE
2.2 EUT Main components
Type, S/N, Short Descriptions etc. used in this Test Report
Short Description Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial No. HW Status SW Status
EUT A (Code:
DE1015014aa01)
UMTS/LTE
Module
TOBY-L201 358502060012807 218A02 09.81
EUT D (Code:
DE1015014ae02)
UMTS/LTE
Module
TOBY-L201 358502060012930 218A02 09.82
EUT E (Code:
DE1015014ba04)
UMTS/LTE
Module
TOBY-L201 358502060016972 218A03 09.84
Remark: EUT A is equipped with a temporary antenna connector. The Module is not sold with a
predefined antenna.
NOTE: The short description is used to simplify the identification of the EUT in this test report.
2.3 Ancillary Equipment
For the purposes of this test report, ancillary equipment is defined as equipment which is used in conjunction
with the EUT to provide operational and control features to the EUT. It is necessary to configure the system in a
typical fashion, as a customer would normally use it. But nevertheless Ancillary Equipment can influence the
test results.
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
HW Status SW Status Serial no. FCC ID
AE 1 AC/DC
converter
UUX324-
1215
- - E09-
0291981
–
AE 2 Evaluation
test board
EVB-WL3 NO_EVK_CS
_191A00
- - -
Assessment Reference: MDE_UBLOX_1502_MPEf rev2 Page 6 of 15
2.4 Auxiliary Equipment
For the purposes of this test report, auxiliary equipment is defined as equipment which is used temporarily to
enable operational and control features especially used for the tests of the EUT which is not used during
normal operation or equipment that is used during the tests in combination with the EUT but is not subject of
this test report. It is necessary to configure the system in a typical fashion, as a customer would normally use it.
But nevertheless Auxiliary Equipment can influence the test results.
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial no. HW Status SW Status FCC ID
N/A      –